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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road _ Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 N Secretary

December 29, 1998

Ms. Ruth Graves

Sand Key Cleaners

1261 Gulf Boulevard
Clearwater, Florida 33767

Re: Facility No.: 1030444
Dear Ms. Graves:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on December 18, 1998.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operaiton and is subject to the requirements of the Title V
general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environemntal Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
of if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the
District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
J ;
y, S Y e O BN
Dotty Diltz, Chief
/ Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Gary Robbins, Pinellas County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building ‘ :
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road : David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 _ Secretary

January 9, 2001

Ms. Ruth Graves

Sand Key Cleaners

1261 Gulf Boulevard
Clearwater, Florida 33767

Dear Ms. Graves:

“Thank you for your note informing the Division of Air Resource Management that your
facility Sand Key Cleaners has been sold. We received your note on January 5 and changed your
facility status to inactive in our files.

The invoice you received was for the annual air operation fee. Rule 62-213.300(3),
Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), requires the owner or operator of a facility, tpon written
notice from the Department, to submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.
This fee is due and payable annually between January 15 and March 1 for the preceding year
which the facility was in operation and subject to the requirements. Therefore, since our files
indicate that Sand Key Cleaners (AIRS ID #1030444) was in operation in 1999, the fee is due.

For your convenience, I am enclosing a copy of your original invoice and a self-addressed
envelope. If you have any questions or need additional information or assistance, please call me
at 850/921-9583.

Sincerely,

/éﬁz&/f@@%ﬁﬁxﬁ/ |

Sandra Bowman
Mobile Source Control Section
Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources

SB/

Enclosures

cc: Matt McCann, Pinellas County
Jeff Morris, Pinellas County

“More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.



Department of
Environmental Protection

e ———— Twm Towers Office Buxldmg
CJebBush T T et - 2600 Blair Stone Road -- o David B. Struhs
" Gavernor T REET Tt Tallahassee. Flonda 32399- 2400 e Secrenan/

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that as the owner or operator of an eligible faclhty, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Ru]e 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air Gener'al Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C.states "'...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50. 00 This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit.” This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and

staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the

general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
~ the detachable portlon of thls invoice below should be max]ed to: ST

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FI. 32315-3070
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include ydur AIRS ID# on your check of”inoney order. This number can be found below on ybur mailing label.

A
(vs) .
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $50.00 w3 L
- . == 5 O
Do NOT Remove Label . (4 - L:) -
| _ ARSID# 1030421\ | ' & [ %é_ S <
% R R GOVERNMENT E(%sr: o g
0 1 Al
CLEARWATE L

Obj.: 002273 -




DEP ROUTING AND TRANSMITTAL SLIP

TO: (NAME, OFFICE, LOCATION) 3.
rd

vV 7 .

2. 5.

PLEASE PREPARE REPLY FOR: COMMENTS:

SECRETARY’S SIGNATURE

DIV/DIST DIR SIGNATURE J Ak att
' Uw(,f.M',ﬂ/

MY SIGNATURE Lo
‘ ow
YOUR SIGNATURE ‘ )
z/ go
DUE DATE gz %ﬁ
ACTION/DISPOSITION

DISCUSS WITH ME
COMMENTS/ADVI SE

REVIEW AND RETURN

.
SET UP MEETING 7/}’111/0&(/

-J'ZFOR YOUR INFORMATION V?/gz 900

HANDLE APPROPRIATELY
INITIAL AND FORWARD
SHARE WITH STAFF

FOR YOUR FILES

Frow: /W/W@b g/%?w/ Ml -4

DEP 15-026 (12/93)




DAepértment of
Environmental Protection

T S Twm Towers Office Bunldlng
 JebBush Tt e - "2600 Blair Stone Road - David B. Struhs
- Governor < C Tallahassee Florlda 32399 2400 o

Secretary

- TO: Holder of Titl_e V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C. 2)-

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C.states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule. '

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and

staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facilify's eligibility for the

general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
... the detachable portlon of this invoice below should be malled to: T

Title V Air General Permits
- Receipts
Post Office Box 3070 _
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 e
. =< I%
Do NOT Remove Labei Sﬁ /J B & ;“_‘> wn
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Depértment of
Environmental Protection

— . : Twin Towers Office Building '
" JebBush : 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor * - - Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 o Secretary

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and

staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the

general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
. the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to: '

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, F1. 32315-3070

— e — — — — — — — e —— — — — —— — e S i et it St St v i, et o sttt Wt . et Wt St e Gt

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY

’ v

Perchloroethylene |DryLCleanmlg Facility Notification

Facillty Name and Location

' A
1. ac ity Owner/Company Name (Name of corporatwn' agency, or mdmdual owner) T {(\
Sut GrRpves | Ce
2. 'Site Name (For example, plantname or n'u'm'ber) ) o & 05\ S/
S A D ’< %, 4 . L
3. Hazardous Waste Generator ldentnﬁcaﬂon Number P K2 '»7, >,
. % 4, Y
$
. : O(,ﬁoo/);\
4. Facility Location: T o , ' RN
Street Address: | Q6 / GMLF%IVD 2
City: CLEARWATER, Couns 7 e | les | BeCet IITE7
; . K |

TIBs 1D 7 (030444

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: o |

Rutd  Graves
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address. =~ o
OrganizationFim:  CauD <€ Y @ LeA'A/ E’l‘\’.
Street Address:

City: SAMe AS A'bo(/i County i Zip Code:
:8.  Responsible Official Telephone Number: ." ' b
Telephone:  (73%) 596- ?300 - Fax:- (,{/,ﬁ) S
|

Facility Contact (If 'd'lffé:rept'fmm .Re'spo:nlélble‘omaal)

9. Name and Title'of Facility Contact (For examiple, plant manager).
“Wutti Graves

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: ; , i
City: Shime £s £ bdlECoumy: | i Zip Code:

11." Facility Contact TFelephone Number:

Telephone:  (999) 59¢ - 8’300 " Fax: (/‘//}‘) .

EfTectve: 6-25-96 ' [
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY
Fncilliy?lnformation

1.(a) Provide the, mformatmn below forleac machme at the facxlny JIndicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the comro] device was msta]led if applicable.

Date "~ [Date Date Date ' Date ",

Date.
{Machine Comrol ¢ .| . {Machine |{|Control Machine Contro]
Initially. :Devxcc Initially . Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased . [Installed. | 1D |Purchased |{Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #] 03-OCT-93 |2-NOV-93 42 os-osc_.wg #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit R P e l‘|
(1) w/ ref. condenscr 4 e, 12 |
(2) w/ cerbon adsorber ‘

(3) w/ no controls
[Y’asher Unit i
(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref, condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsarber
(12) w/ no controls

|
e AR
\ \ I

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet insml’léd!, [ 1
(c) No control devices are required to be installed [ . ]
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchlomethylene (perc) purchased m the latest 12 months?
) __ ] gallons

|
\
(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ | inonths ‘

Check why it is less than 12 months; New. owner | VvV } New ston:| [ ] Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on; the definitions found in sectmn (3) of Part II?
(Indicate wnh an "X". Select one classification: only )

Existing small area source ] . New small area ,iour'ce J&_]
Existing large area source ] New large area sour&%c II
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) § iPage*éM o'fé' 16

Effective: 6-25-96
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~ BEST AVAILABLE CopY

4. What control technology is: reqmred o’n machmes pursuant to section(5) of Part 11 'of this notification-form?
(Indicate with an "X". )

Existin -area source : o i
Carbon adsorber | . Refrigerated :éondex)|ser | [
New small area source \

Refrigerated condenser

sQurce

Refrigerated condenser |

|
5.. A facility which contains non- exempt emxssxons umts shall not be ehglble to.use the general permit pursuant.
to Rule 62:213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam.ang: hot water.genérating units on-site meet the following
exemptxon criteria or that no such units exist on-snte
All steam and hot water generating units.on-site.(/ ) have a total heat input of 10.million BTU/hr or less (298 .
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively, by natural gas except for. seriods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent. sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempr [
No such units on-site L]

|
|
. |
Equipment Mbnitori.ng;n-gdi R’ecqndkgepi"ngyl-ll-fqrma‘tion
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site. in- accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
() Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(¢) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring.

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration.mpndtc;ring

(e) Instrument calibration

RCLCKEKE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No..62-213,900(2) Page 15.0f16.
Effective: 6-25-96 i ' o
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY

. S"u:r]r‘éndler‘ of 'Ex:is,t‘ing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the approprlate selectxon

[ 1 Ihereby surrender all existing! 'alr perm't;;authonzmg operation of the
facility indicated in this niotifi cmon fon'n specifically,; mﬁn1t number(s)

[ 2 g _ No air permits currently- exist-for the. operatlon of the facml ty-indicated in
this notification form. !

Responsible Official Certification

1, the unders;gned am.the rsspormble oﬂ' cial, as deﬁned in Part 11 of this form of the facllity addressed in
 this-notification. ‘I hereby certify, based on; mformallon and bellef forq:ed after reasonable inquiry, that.the..
x statements made in this notification are. true, accurate and. complete. . F urther, 1 agree 1o operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollullon control: equipmem described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this. general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department. of any changes. to the infor.miztio}: contained in this notification.

W ravoa

\
Signature ' S * Date

DEP Form No. 62-213,900(2) . Page 16 of 16
Effcctive: 6-25-96 i ' o



Business Ventures of Tampa Bay, Inc.
BUSINESS 4625 East Bay Drive, Suite 305 ,

BROKERS-® Clearwater, FL 33764

EACH OFFICE INDEPENDENTLY OWNED AND OPERATED Tel: 727-536-4568 * FAX 727-536-3080
E-MAIL: vrrb @businessinfo.com INTERNET: http://www.businessinfo.com
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Serving Tampa Bay Area Since 1979
VR® Has Sold More Businesses In The USA Than Anyone
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION ¥ORM

| g —

;FACIIJITYNAJ\IE: @\S\Xnd /Aébl lea nEFXs | DATE: %/26&
N [RC/ éu,af Borlevord \%Lré /zz

FACILITY LOCATIO
B  Cleavoalow £ 33767
Brpa—irats Q7 M
.AnnualReporungpcrioa: '7‘7149""' 7 19 %TO ﬁﬂumly é ﬂZ@@_@

. Based on each term or condmon of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in ‘compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. UvEes ANo
If NO, complete the following:

_#]. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the repdrtina period stated above:

@w/)-ﬂ# LIS /wzo‘u? ZOrméé% Jh aﬂo'd&v 14-5)04(./0") W ’"‘"Mﬂ/’/% @WM
Aad &W #&?7/ PN IR )
_Exactpeno of non-complianée: from bl 10 /99% to Jd Heary Woa

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: %o T e Z?/ 2ol P, PO "\—f’
Method uséd to demonstrate compliancc g Presses i pait FESE

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated aboye:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:
i
Method used to demonstrate compliance:

-4
i

s the respons:ble official, I hereby certify, based on mformahon and behef formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statemen{s
nade in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
ipon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year jor dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

sear for tran.gfer or combination facilities. |

XESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL %7% Q/ﬂ} Vers Yl _N gtln 2 27~/’ O&

Name (Please Print) Date

“This form is made available to you as an ald in order to meet your annual compha.ncc ceruﬁca& EqucmentsYt iE a@w
Jscrc!.mn of the responsible official to use this form,
FEB 1 1 €000

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

Page 1 __of. | .



TITLE V AIR QUALITY AIR GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ,Z/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 1  RE-INSPECTION [

— S
AIRS ID#: 1030444 001 DATE: /=& ~2CCRIME IN: 2°  TIME OUT: >

FACILITY NAME: Sand Key Cleaners

FACILITY LOCATION: 1261 Gulf Blvd., Suite 122

Clearwater, FL, 33767

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Ruth Graves

Phone: 596-8300

Permit No. 1030444-001-AG  Exp. Date:

12/23/2003

O Based of the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is
E/. found to be in compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following
compliance discrepancies were noted (only items which are checked ):

Inspection Summary Report Guidance

Compliance Requirement/Problem

Follow-up Action Required

0| Did not have a start-up, shutdown, malfunction
(SSM) plan in place, along with associated
recordkeéeping, on site. :

If no specific procedures are available from the
manufacturer, develop a SSM plan that describes procedures
for maintaining and operating equipment during ?_erlods of
start-up and shutdown associated with a malfunction. EPA’s
O&M manual may be used if no manufacturers information
is available. Keep log of maintenance actions

| Purchase receipts were not maintained properly.

Maintain a]l purchase receipts in a log kept on-site for
determination of perchloroethylene solvent consumption.

0| Monthly purchase records were not maintained as
a consecutive twelve month total. , '

Develop and implement a recordkeeping procedure that
maintains monthly purchases (perc) as a consecutive twelve
month total. o '

| Could not confirm that temperature sensor was
deisolgned to measure 45°F with an accuracy of
+2°F.

Obtain verification from the manufacturer that the
temperature sensor is designed to measure 45°F with an
accuracy of +2°F, or determine this by another method that
the Department would consider appropriate.

O Evaporator for separator wastewater does not
incorporate a pre-filtration system.

FaCIht%l may choose to either dispose of perc-containin
se?ara or water as hazardous waste, or incorporate a carbon
filtration system with the evaporator (as per the State’s
gu1de11nesgl.

0| Did not store all perc, and perc-containing waste
in tightly sealed containers.

Store all perc and perc-containing waste in tightly sealed
containers which are impervious and chemically unreactive
to the solvent.

0| Did not maintain a log of leak detection inspection
and repair records. :

Develop and implement a leak detection inspection and |
repair program. Maintain a log of leak detection inspection
and repair records.




Compliance Requirement/Problem

Follow-up Action Required

Did not conduct weekly leak detection and repair
inspection. '

Develop and im%ement a leak detection inspection and
repair program. Use at least one of the methods qutlined in
Part II, Section 7(a), of the general permit provisions, to
detect leaks. Ingpect the items listed in Part II, Section 7(b),
for leaks. Repair leaks within 24 hours of detection, unless
repair equipment must be ordered.

No calibration records for the mechanical direct
readlm instrumentation (halogen detector) were
available.

Mechanical direct-reading instrumentation shall be operated
as directed by the manufacturer and must meet the conditions
in Part II, Section 7(e) of the general permit provisions..

d

|

Did not measure and record the outlet temperature
of the refrigerated condenser on the dry-to-d
machine (dryer, reclaimer) on a weekly basis.

| not exceed 45

Develop and implement a monitoring program. Measure and
record the outlet temperature on a wee lg asis. The
temperature ngic:asured at the end of the drying cycle, must

Airflow is directed towards the refrigerated
condenser upon the door being opened and no
diverter valve is in place.

Equip the condenser with a diverter valve to prevent air flow
to the refrigerated condenser when the door is opened.

[}

condenser exceeds 45

and was not repaired
within 24 hours.

The outlet exhaust temperature of the refrigerated

Repair or adjust condenser within 24 hours of measurement
indicating that the outlet exhaust temperature of the
refrigerated condenser exceeds 45°F, The repair shall be
documented in the monitoring record log.

Machine doors are not closed and secure during
times other than loading and unloading.

Keep doors closed and secured at all times except during
loading and unloading.

Temperature monitoring was not conducted after
an aggroprlate cooldown period and after verifying
that the coolant was completely charged.

Conduct all temgerature monitoring following an ap%ropriate
cooldown period and after verifying that the coolant has been
completely charged.

Containers for perchloroethylene and/or
gerchlo_roethylen—contalnmg waste were found to
e leaking.

Examine the contaijners, used for storing perchloroethylene
and/or perchloroethylene-containing waste, for leakage. .

Comments: 47/0/47 e, MQM%WW A 4 ¥

7

/ . /4 ¢
Do Jux/w ol fp-4bart ﬁiﬂ&mbﬂvh/)&@]
If the Inspection Summary Report indicates follow-up actions are required, you must take immediate corrective
measures to achieve compliance. Pinellas County will perform a follow-up inspection to determine that prope

corrective actions have been taken.

Inspection Conducted by: Michele Long

Paliny
Inspector’s Signature: é/ W /61/\-/%

Phone I\fumber:

464-4422

Page 2 of 2
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST ,
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL =z COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [
g RE-INSPECTION [
AIRS ID#: 1030444 001 DATE: - ~© -F000 TIME INx>262 ___ TIME OUT: S-5&
FACILITY NAME: Sand Key Cleaners _ |
FACILITY LOCATION: 1261 Gulf Blvd., Suite 122

Clearwater, FL, 33767

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Ruth Graves PHONE: 596-8300 ( ’747)

CONTACT: /Q@l—ﬂ\ M PHONE:
/4

PART I: NOTIFICATION

B e —

(Check appropriate box)

1. Existing facility notified DARM By 9/1/96
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

00 &

3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

PART II: CLASSIFICATION : |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

(Check appropriate box) L1 No notification form

[ Drop store / out of business / petroleum

A.
ot 2. New small area source
. ma
1 gg,'igf' r; onll)l,,a{ < E1‘4?(()) u;ff;,r O dry-to-dry only, x<140 1%allyr
transfer only, x<200 aﬁyr transfer only, x<200 ga/yr
both types, X<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(Constructed before 1 3'/9/9 1) (Constructed on or after 12/9/91)
isti 4. New large area source 0
3. gf;_stgflfrbl,agn N afﬁgf,‘{‘:ﬁcfoo al/yrD dry-to-dry onl¥0140<x<26100 al/yr
transfer only, 300<x<1.800 ga yr transfer 0“1{’ 0<x< 108 0 BRI
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr : both types, 140<x<1,8 Oﬁa /yr
(Constructed before 1 2/9/5 1) (Constructed on or after 12/9791)

This is a correct facility classification: ﬁY (AN [ Can not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification: ! T fi
@'éf)acility qualified for a general permit as number above
facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons. ‘

1of5



PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Ay QN dNA
2. Examining the containers for leakage? , , Wy QAN dNA
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? &Y ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at :
least 24 hours prior to disposal? WY AN A NA
5. Maintaining solvent-to- carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber Q/
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? : Oy ON NA

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

In Part II-A:

If classification (1) has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification (2) has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below)

If classification (3) has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993.

-If classification (4) has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below.)

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? {Y N

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? EI/Y ON dNA

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed E/(
away from the condenser upon opening the door? : Yy AN ONA

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a IJ‘ »
refrigerated condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Ay N4 et

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust E/ W H/
temperature of the condenser exceeded 45°F?. : o Y ON A

[,

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appfopriat’e cool down period
and after verifying the coolant had been completely charged? - ay @/N
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also;
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the :
located on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly b Oy ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at Oy DN ONA
outlet weekly? : _
Is the temperature differential equal to or grea Oy N DNA_
3. Measured and recorded the perc concei idn in the exhaust stream weekly at the
end of the final drying cycle while the ine is venting to the adsorber, if
machines are equipped with a carb er? Oy ON CONaA
Is the perc concentration egual to or'less than 100 ppm? Oy ON ONA
4. Assured that the sampling’port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring perc.
concentrations is at lea$t 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction, or
2 dust diameters upstream from any bend contraction, or Oy ON ONA
ownstream from no other inlet?
5. transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
copdenser coils? Oy ON ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON ONA
PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official: |
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? MY ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ¥ 0ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: :
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; dy ON ONa
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired
w/in 2 days and ngts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? P Ly 0N ONa
4. Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instrument only) Oy 0N KINa
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON [ANa
06. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? _¢¢ e ed, “#rramacsl_ ay On
7. Maintained deviation reports? | G~ ON ONA
Problem corrected? Oy ON Dxa
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ON @A
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PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

a

b.

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fitting
couplings, and valves E§

Door gaskets and seating WY
Filfer gaskets and seating m
Pumps Z/Y
Solvent tanks and containers E/Y

Water separators ny

LN
LN
LN
LN
N

LN

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

ay

av

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks:

INA Muck cookers &[
LINA  Stills Eé{
LINA Exhaust dampers m/Y
LINA Diverter valves E{Y

LINA Cartridge Filter housing LZfY

ONA

Visual examination (condensed solvent of exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor) .
Use of direct-reading mstrumentatlon (F]D/P]D/calorlmetrlc tubes)

Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm.

Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use(PID/FID only).

Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use.

Verified for accuracy by use of duplieate samples (cal.orimetric only)?

LIN
N

LN
LN
LN
LN
LN

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi- weekly) leak detection and repair
~ inspection?

NA
LNA
UNA
UNA

LINA

N O N

Uy
Uy
Oy

ay

) 7 CHE CE 49/116_

/-9 R2eoo

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) -

2

Date of Inspection

s/ 500,

Inspector’s Signature

/@7;

Approxifmate Date of Next Inspection

- Kofs
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va DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM
FACILITY NAME: Sand Key Cleaners DATE: (O/-22-300/

FACILITY LOCATION: 1261 Gulf Blvd., Suite 122
Clearwater, FL., 33767
Sepr 05
— ——
Annual Reporting Period: (7 r=—=0:2- 200/ To \//f N FA 20 0§~

‘Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period
covered by this statement. AQYES @NO

IF NO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated
abgve:

LW o uner had net G led NoFEcATIon +o "DeP .

Exact period of non-compliance: from \,Ee,p% S, oo to \Eﬂ A, A0 /
[4

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: NMow) Owner ./) //d /ya%/‘(‘ﬂ Tro A/ -ﬁ L7117

Method used to demonstrate compliance: kgé Pdl LWAR N IVE

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated
above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from : to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance: -

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene
solvent, based upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to-dry facilities or
1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.
ABDELAHAP ZEIRD
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: RuthGraves

(Name, Please Print) S'iéﬁaﬁiré' a Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements.
It is at the discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

D:\aqaccess\Sample.doc
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY AIR GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: .@/ANNUAL (1 COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY (1 RE-INSPECTION
ALEVEVEN.
AIRSID 1030444001  DATE: TIMEIN: .00 TIME OUT: 3./
FACILITY NAME " Sand Key Cleanérs |
FACILITY LOCATION: 1261 Gulf Blvd., Suite 122, Clearwater, 33767
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: %s— AP ZEIRO PHONE NUMBER: 596-8300
Permit No. -1030444-001-AG Exp. Date: 12/23/63-

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

%D

discrepancies were noted:

Compliance Requirement/Problem

Follow-up Action Required.

Did not have a start-up, shutdown, malfunction (SSM)
plan in place, along with associated record keeping, on

1 | site.

If no specific procedures are available from the manufacturer, develop
a SSM plan that describes procedures for maintaining and operating
equipment during periods of start-up and shutdown associated with a
malfunction. EPA’'s O&M manual may be used if no manufacturers
information is available. Keep log of maintenance actions

[ | Purchase receipts were not maintained properly.

Maintain all purchase receipts in a log kept on-site for determination of
perchloroethylene solvent consumption.

Q Monthly purchase records were not maintained as a
consecutive twelve-month total.

Develop and implement a record keeping procedure that maintains
monthly purchases (perc) as a consecutive twelve month total.

Could not confirm that temperature sensor was designed
(] | to measure 45°F with an accuracy of +2°F.

Obtain verification from the manufacturer that the temperature sensor
is designed to measure 45°F with an accuracy of +2°F, or determine
this by another method that the Department would consider
appropriate.

Evaporator for separator wastewater does not incorporate
(1 | apre-filtration system.

Facility may choose to either dispose of perc-containing separator
water as hazardous waste, or incorporate a carbon filtration system
with the evaporator (as per the State's guidelines).

Did not store all.perchloroethylene and
a perchloroethylene containing waste in tlghtly sealed
containers,

Store all perchloroethylene and perchloroethylene-containing waste in
tightly sealed containers, which are impervious and chemically
un-reactive to the solvent.

Did not maintain a log of leak detection inspection and
(1 | repair records.

Develop and implement a leak detection inspection and repair
program. Maintain a log of leak detection inspection and repair
records.

Did not conduct weekly leak detection and repair
inspection.

Develop and implement a leak detection inspection and repair
program. Use at least one of the methods outlined in Part II, Section
7(a), of the general permit provisions, to detect leaks. Inspect the
items listed in Part II, Section 7(b), for leaks. Repair leaks within 24
hours of detection, unless repair equipment must be ordered.

Page 1 of 2




Compliance Requirement/Problem 'Follow-up Action Required
No calibration records for the mechanical direct reading | Mechanical direct-reading instrumentation shall be operated as
(J | instrumentation (halogen detector) were available. directed by the manufacturer and must meet the conditions in Part II,
Section 7(e) of the general permit provisions.
Did not measure and record the outlet temperature of the | Develop and implement a monitoring program. Measure and record
[ | refrigerated condenser on the dry-to-dry machine (dryer, | the outlet temperature on a weekly basis. The temperature, measured
reclaimer) on a weekly basis. at the end of the drying cycle, must not exceed 45°F.
Airflow is directed towards the refrigerated condenser Equip the condenser with a diverter valve to prevent air flow to the
[ | upon the door being opened and no diverter valve is in refrigerated condenser when the door is opened.
place.
The outlet exhaust temperature of the refrigerated Repair or adjust condenser within 24 hours of measurement indicating
0 condenser exceeds 45°F and was not repaired within 24 that the outlet exhaust temperature of the refrigerated condenser
hours. exceeds 45°F. The repair shall be documented in the monitoring
‘record log.
Q Machine doors are not closed and s€cure during times Keep doors closed and secured at all times except during loading and
other than loading and unloading. unloading.
Temperature monitoring was not conducted after an Conduct all temperature monitoring following an appropriate cool
[ | appropriate cool down period and after verifying that the | down period and after verifying that the coolant has been completely
coolant was completely charged. charged.
Containers for perchloroethylene and/or Examine the containers, used for storing perchloroethylene and/or
1 | perchloroethylene containing waste were found to be perchloroethylene containing waste, for leakage.
leaking.
Va . . - . =~ % d .
o Norrccarior e &GP W77 FreaTION Pyl
W]
Comments: k

Vsihrat M'me% )2,&0 U duM(Z . m#ﬂ@o vluéu Phoviovs

MM&CULJ. ;

/}Lmﬁaﬁzufum) /L%MMM /ffaufé_/ Mg Ol )

L/gm% A//v#zMMow %ﬁy) W,e&%w )@zw«u@

If the Inspectzon Summary Report zndlcates follow-up actions are required, you must take immediate corrective
measures to achieve compliance. Pinellas County will perform a follow-up inspection to determine that proper
corrective actions have been taken.

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. Yes [ No [
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION i friitany AR 200 pR
— (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: /7/) 1cHELE Lo e
INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE: PHONE NUMBER: 464-4422

Page 2 of 2



W

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Z{ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ]
RE-INSPECTION ]
AIRS ID#: 103 0444 001 DATE: /23/200/ TIME IN:. 2 OO ~ TIME OUT: 3 S/ |
FACILITY NAME: Sand Key Cleaners .
FACILITY LOCATION: 1261 Gulf Blvd., Suite 122
Clearwater, FL, 33767
RESPONSIBLE Ruth-Graves Phone No.: 596-8300
OFFICIAL:
PERMIT ABDECAKMAD FEUCO 12253403
NO. 1030444-601+-A6G EXP. DATE:
CONTACT: Ruth-Graves- PHONE: 596-8300

PART I: NOTIFICATION

{Check appropriate box)
1. Existing fac111ty notified DARM by 9/1/96

e 2%

2. New fac111ty’not1ﬁed DARM 30 days prior to startup
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

X

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

(Check appropriate box)

A.
1. Existing small area source
dry-to-dry only, x(01140 gal/yr
transfer only, x 0200 gal/yr
both types, x (1140 gal/yr
(Constructed before 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source
dry-to-dry only, 1400x02,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 2000x(11,800 gal/yr
both types, 1400x(11,800 gal/yr
(Constructed before 12/9/91)

Q

This is a correct facility classification

Q facility qualified for a general permit

facility was Gallons.

u PART II: CLASSIFICATION : . ‘

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene purchased within the preceding 12-months by this dry cleaning

No notification form
Drop store / out of business / petroleum

r ¢

Q

2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, xJ140 gal/yr
transfer only, x(0200 gal/yr

both types, x[1140 gal/yr
(Constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source

dry-to-dry only, 1400x02,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 2000x (11,800 gal/yr
both types, 1400x11,800 gal/yr
(Constructed on or after 12/9/91)

Q

KY 1 N {1 Can not determine

as number above.

D:\agaccess\Sample.doc
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PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? E{ aN O NA
2. Examining the containers for leakage? B’? ON 1 NA
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? @ay ON

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ' D’( UN U NA
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon . -
‘adsorber beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay QN Q’NX

PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part I1-A:

If classification (1) has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification (2) has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below)

If classification (3) has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated condenser or
a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed prior to September
22, 1993.

If classification (4) has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below.)

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1 1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? N

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ON O NA

away from the condenser upon opening the door?

pa
by
@y
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed 8% N O NA
P _
8%
[ 8%

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a N
refrigerated condenser on a weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust N O NA
temperature of the condenser exceeded 45°F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cool down ay UN Ny

period and after verifying the coolant had been completely charged?

D:\agaccess\Sample.doc
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser 1n1et and outlet ady ON ONA
weekl ; , : . L S

te’mperature differential equal to or grer - "°F? L s Qy oN CINA

~veekly at'the end of the.

3.
rhe =s are equipped .
S Qy ON ONA . -
ay ON.-ONA
4. As " adsorber ust for measunng perc o _ :
Yo ~stream of any bend, contraction, or - . , .
] Wrorn any bend contraction, or expansion; ' o
and d wnstream from no . let? ' ' : O ' Qy ON 0ONA
5. ansfer machines (w#fers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual condenser , ‘
coi o B ay ON ONA
6. airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy ON ONA
PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the respbnsible 6fficial:
(Check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? E{ QN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ' 2f oN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. Documentation of leaks repalred w/in 24 hrs‘7 or; &/DN Ef\IA
a{W\f o s 0‘/"-«
b. Documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days /
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? _ QN E{NA
4. Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instrument only) ay ON Did
5. " Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON ED‘I(A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? (L2240~ gyt l 6{ QN
7. Maintained deviation reports? \Q{ aON ONA
‘Problem corrected? Oy ON @KA
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? - ay ON L?lﬁA
.D:\aqaccess\Sa'mple..doc
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PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1.  Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?
2. Which method of detection does the responsible official use?

Visual examination (condensed solvent of exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

s Use of d1rect readmg mstrumentat10n (F]D/P]D/calonmetnc tubes) .
ng dlrect-readmg instrunientation, is the equlpment
:V".‘:_'zji;-, a: Capable of detectmg perc vapor concentratlons ina range of 0-500 ppm oY
b Cahbrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use (P]D/FID only). ‘,
e Inspected for Iéaks and obvious signs of wear on a. weekly basis? -~ - SR
cods Kept in‘a clean and secure area when not in use ‘ Co
s e Verified for accuracy by use of duphcate samples (calonmetnc only)?
3. Has the fa0111ty maintained a leak log?
4.  The following area should be checkegfor leaks by the inspector:
Y

Hose connections, fitting N Muck cookers
couplings, and valves
oy

Door gaskets and seating aN Stills MY ON
Filter gaskets and seating ? N Exhaust dampers gy ON
Pumps Y ON Diverter valves aY ON
Solvent tanks and containers ES!/Y N Cartridge Filter housing IT.I(( N
Water separators dY QN '
A BRELAHADL —Z£1/€)
Name of Responsible Official
/77/64/642(4: Z»O/L/V : %pu_l_xu,uj o’ll Q—OO/
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) ]ﬂe of Inspection(/
ALAL e Lo Vg«rx& QYL/K_JM/U;}— 9—9) A00 Z
- Inspector’s Signature A&pproximate Date of Next Inspection
D:\aqaccess\Sample.doc
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ENFORCEMENT SUMMARY

INSPECTION DATE: /2R Hod/ ' : ARMS #

Viol# Violation Description Frequency From

G Aoy Voafeed)

per00 | Failure to notify and obtain a permit

per01 | No purchase records ' Monthly
per02 | No perc. purchase rolling totals Monthly
per03 | No leak log Weekly / Bi—weekly
per04 | No temp. log . Wéekly

per05 | No SSM plan

per06 | Temp. sensor accuracy verification

per07 | No leak checks

per08 | No temp. checks Weekly

per09 | Perceptible leaks

perl0 | No carbon absorber

perll | No carbon absorber test

perl2 | No leak tight containers

perl3 | No separator pre-filter

perl4 | Leaks not repaired within 24hrs.

perl5 | Repair refrig. cond./carbon abs. within 2 days

Viol# : Comments

/ W&M /omw@ /&Lu% mmw MWLWMWW
o Lot Lt /i /200/)/MM7O/6WU Noseided xeed

o /MWWWW Jlotefrasteoro filed
Q—UJJ /o) /@\,ww Yo FPED.
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Dépértment of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
~ Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and -
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID # 1030444 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
SAND KEY CLEANERS Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
RUTH GRAVES Fund: 20-2-035001
1261 GULF BLVD Obj.: 002273

CLEARWATER FL 33767 R




gTATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
TWIN TOWERS OFFICE BUILDING
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

550304
MS5510
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" TITLE V - General Perm|t
Receipts

" Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

- =0
m Prn
W O
Do NOT Remove Label 5 :QDE
T T T T TTAIRS ID # 1030444 m
7 : AIRS ID # 10304447 o 25
SAND KEY CLEANERS ‘ FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
| RUTH GRAVES | Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
1261 GULF BLVD | Fund: 20-2-035001
| CLEARWATER FL 33767 J Obj.: 002273
.\____ e N i . ]




U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

" SAND KEY CLEANERS
Re RUTH GRAVES
5 1261 GULF BLVD
CLEARWATER FL 33767
C

7000 OLOO DOZ2k 4l.25 BASLD

PS Forr 3800, February 2000

353000V NYNL3Y 40 1HOIH 3HL 01
JJOTIANS 40 dOL LV HINOILS IOV1d

e s M e 4 Pt e e,

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

- item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

H.Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

AIRS ID # 1030444

for Instructions

E'ZETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

C. Signature
O Agent

X [J Addressee

—e -

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 1030444
SAND KEY CLEANERS

RUTH GRAVES
1261 GULF BLVD
CLEARWATER FL 33767

——— e

D. Is delivery address different from item 12 [J Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

3. Service Type
Kéer‘tified Mait [0 Express Mail

[J Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise

O nsured Mail O c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

7000 64600 o024 4/2& &850

| PS Form 3811, July 1999
| L

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

(L
i
|
|



P 174 052 52X

]

2

US Postal Service ' o .
Ranaint for Certlflg_d Mail
" AIRSID#
SAND KEY CLEANERS - 030444
RUTH GRAVES
1261 GULF BLvD

CLEARWATER FL 33767
Postage $
Certified Fee
Special Delivery Fee
Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

{:S— Form 3800, April 1995

ESENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

W Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also romplete
item 4 if Restrlcted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you. C S'g"ature

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ) A /?/ W Agent 7
or on the front if space permits. ( 0] Addressee

/| D. is defivery addres£ different from item 17 O3 Yes
“If YES, enter delivery address below: [0 No

}

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Datef Delivery..,

1. Article Addressed to:

( ALKD 1D # 1U3U444
iSAND KEY'CLEANERS
RUTH GRAVES
1261 GULF BLVD -
3. Service Type
CLEARWATER FL 33767 ) v Certified Mail  [J Express Mail
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